Pursuant to Section 124(5) of  the Companies Act, 2013 [Section 
205C (2) of  the Companies Act, 1956] read with the Investor 
Education and Protection Fund (awareness and protection 
of  Investors) Rules, 2001 as amended from time to time the 
unclaimed/unpaid dividend amount of  ` 7,00,965/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakh Nine Hundred Sixty Five Only) for the year 2006-07 
was transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund 
during the fi nancial year 2014-15 and the unclaimed/unpaid 
dividend for the year 2007-08 is due for transfer to the fund 
during the current Financial year 2015-16.

[...]

instruments, conversion date and likely impact on equity: 

NIL
Plant Locations:

Plant Locations are attached to the report.
Transfer of  unpaid/unclaimed amounts to Investor 

Education and Protection Fund

During the year under review, the Company has credited 
` 7,00,965/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Nine Hundred Sixty Five Only) 
to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant 
to Section 124(5) of  the Companies Act, 2013 [Section 205C (2) 
of  the Companies Act, 1956] read with the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (awareness and protection of  Investors)